## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SUINNO OY	05/23/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOT ASSETS NO. 14 LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7113767	
Patent Number:	7218919	
Application Number:	11730209	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: Verex Plaza, 150 East Gilman Street
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-3010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 2

source=IV - Suinno-DOT Lot 24 - Signed Assgt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0745 OP \$120.00 71137

500339426

source=IV - Suinno-DOT Lot 24 - Signed Assgt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0746

## Schedule A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 1 day of June 2007, by and between:								
Suinno Oy, aFinnish company, with a principal place of business atPO Box 346, FIN-00131, Helsinki, Finland("ASSIGNOR"); and								
DDT Assets No. 14 LLC a Delaware LLC, with a principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE ("ASSIGNEE").								
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed to cause ASSIGNOR to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's respective right, title and interest in and to the patents identified herein.								
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (US\$10.00), the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agree as follows:								
ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any and all letters patents issuing from continuing, counterparts, divisional and continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, any foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") throughout the world, including any and all causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein and all domestic and international patent filing documents.								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below:								
ASSIGNOR								
Mileko Caananan								
Name: Mikko Väänänen								
Title: Managing Director, Chairman								
On this 23 day of Man, 2007 before me, a Notary Public, appeared Mikko Vacanage who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.  Witness my hand and official seal:  Notary Public								
Consul of the United States of America								

Deborah Forcum

Consular Associate of the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0747

# ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	10/344,995	8.8.2001	7218919	15.5.2007
EPO (all designated states)	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	01958126.3	8.8.2001		
Finland	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	FI20001838	21.8.2000	110297	31.12.2002
P.R. China	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	01816921.X	8.8.2001		
Japan	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	2002-522210	8.8.2001		-
WIPO	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	PCT/FI01/00701	8.8.2001		
US	Instant video- and voicemail messaging method and means	10/344,944	20.8.2001	US 7113767	26.9,2006
EPO (all designated states)	Instant video- and voicemail messaging method and means	01960808.2	20.8.2001		
Finland	Instant video- and voicemail messaging method and means	FI20011676	20.8.2001	116020	31.8.2005
WIPO	Instant video- and voicemail messaging method and means	PCT/FI01/00732	20.8.2001		
US	Voicemail short message service method and means and a subscriber terminal	11/730,209	30.3.2007		

MV

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 08/22/2007